ACCOMACK

ALBEMARLE
ALLEGHANY
AMELIA
AMHERST
APPOMATTOX
ARLINGTON
AUGUSTA
BATH
BEDFORD
BLAND
BOTETOURT
BRUNSWICK
BUCHANAN
BUCKINGHAM
CAMPBELL
CAROLINE
CARROLL
CHARLES CITY
CHARLOTTE

CHESTERFIELD

CLARKE
CRAIG
CULPEPER
CUMBERLAND
DICKENSON
DINWIDDIE
ESSEX
FAIRFAX
FAUQUIER
FLOYD
FLUVANNA
FRANKLIN
FREDERICK
GILES
GLOUCESTER
GOOCHLAND
GRAYSON
GREENE
GREENSVILLE
HALIFAX

Adopted 2010 Session Hold Harmless

Fund LCI Hold Harmless
@ 100% in FY 2011

Fund LCI Hold Harmless @
50% in FY 2012

0

5,228,328
0

322,339
36,741
466,192
0

699,708

0
3,464,291
66,093
208,454
184,116
37,417
469,200
743,808

0

246,592
23,966
413,981
3,400,940
0

53,515

0

200,712

0

302,930
990,753

0

0

322,395
432,740
592,335

0

118,743
873,212

0

812,527
579,568
107,609
1,487,093

0

2,626,949
0
158,514
18,139
232,739
0
343,568
0
1,707,192
32,902
104,748
90,608
18,528
230,713
367,065
0
121,808
11,761
207,512
1,705,038
0
26,593
0
99,304
0
157,410
491,799
0

0
161,109
219,760
294,788
0
58,814
436,210
0
391,079
285,417
52,989
732,631




HANOVER
HENRICO
HENRY
HIGHLAND

ISLE OF WIGHT
JAMES CITY
KING GEORGE
KING QUEEN
KING WILLIAM
LANCASTER

LEE

LOUDOUN
LOUISA
LUNENBURG
MADISON
MATHEWS
MECKLENBURG
MIDDLESEX
MONTGOMERY
NELSON

NEW KENT
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
NOTTOWAY
ORANGE

PAGE

PATRICK
PITTSYLVANIA
POWHATAN
PRINCE EDWARD
PRINCE GEORGE
PRINCE WILLIAM
PULASKI
RAPPAHANNOCK
RICHMOND
ROANOKE
ROCKBRIDGE
ROCKINGHAM
RUSSELL
SCOTT
SHENANDOAH
SMYTH
SOUTHAMPTON
SPOTSYLVANIA
STAFFORD
SURRY

SUSSEX

742,523
1,364,288
6,339
104,845
774,454
2,341,737
0
306,206
537,170
152,426
361,360
0

0
190,732
394,686
440,622
1,516,329
509,519
279,563
25,073
419,908
0
623,215
518,117
0

0
63,166
896,895
460,520
552,142
654,594
0
401,954
0
141,519
879,525
534,184
1,951,995
75,886
0

0
228,332
638,140
0

0
214,805
402,924

365,475
682,415
3,217
49,814
387,384
1,189,424
0
146,893
269,093
74,963
177,576
0

0
92,823
195,682
215,119
748,244
245,392
139,096
12,095
212,176
0
300,899
256,257
0

0
31,071
447,702
230,578
270,735
346,255
0
194,420
0
70,873
432,294
257,184
973,225
37,619
0

0
112,025
319,913
0

0
103,957
195,156



TAZEWELL
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WESTMORELAND
WISE

WYTHE

YORK
ALEXANDRIA
BRISTOL

BUENA VISTA
CHARLOTTESVILLE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COVINGTON
DANVILLE

FALLS CHURCH
FREDERICKSBURG
GALAX

HAMPTON
HARRISONBURG
HOPEWELL
LYNCHBURG
MARTINSVILLE
NEWPORT NEWS
NORFOLK
NORTON
PETERSBURG
PORTSMOUTH
RADFORD
RICHMOND CITY
ROANOKE CITY
STAUNTON
SUFFOLK
VIRGINIA BEACH
WAYNESBORO
WILLIAMSBURG
WINCHESTER
FAIRFAX CITY
FRANKLIN CITY
CHESAPEAKE CITY
LEXINGTON
EMPORIA

SALEM

BEDFORD CITY
POQUOSON
MANASSAS CITY
MANASSAS PARK
COLONIAL BEACH

689,505

0

0

0

317,125
544,678
635,502

0

0

0
1,255,254
234,137

0

299,297

0

0

59,429
4,487,996
90,053
111,285
1,744,519
5,092
4,653,892
8,941,063
0

728,893
3,855,777
397,675
11,172,537
1,417,437
297,398
4,167,227
14,923,023
498,989

0

0

0

337,534
11,086,597
219,866
14,337

0

79,741
494,990

0

0

0

340,850

0

0

0

157,509
268,290
314,220

0

0

0

613,531
114,867

0

147,436

0

0

30,080
2,211,614
45,832
56,600
862,753
2,497
2,287,189
4,374,811
0

352,291
1,909,629
197,086
5,456,849
706,676
147,971
2,100,636
7,347,886
248,109

0

0

0

166,283
5,506,327
109,480
7,337

0

38,151
240,514

0

0

0



WEST POINT 124,690 63,768
TOTAL: 116,477,529 57,599,803



Impact of LCI Hold Harmless Provisions on Virginia First Cities
Adopted in the 2010 General Assembly

Fund LCI Hold Harmless @ Fund LCI Hold Harmless @
100% in FY 2011 50% in FY 2012

CHARLOTTESVILLE $ 1,255,254 613,531
HAMPTON 4,487,996 2,211,614
HARRISONBURG 90,053 45,832
HOPEWELL 111,285 56,600
LYNCHBURG 1,744,519 862,753
MARTINSVILLE 5,092 2,497
NORFOLK 8,941,063 4,374,811
PETERSBURG 728,893 352,291
PORTSMOUTH 3,855,777 1,909,629
RICHMOND CITY 11,172,537 5,456,849
ROANOKE CITY 1,417,437 706,676
STAUNTON 297,398 147,971
WINCHESTER 0 0
Total VFC $ 34,107,304 16,741,054



	all
	VFC

